

FURTHER CROSS

Witness present and duly sworn on 16.07.2018

Further cross Examination of P.W.2 by Shri. A.N.S., Learned advocate for defendant No. 9, 11 and 12.

It is false to suggest that there are numerous transactions between Mujawar Brothers and myself. It is false to suggest that I was involved with Mujawar Brothers in some of the suits. Suit property is part of R.S.No.1012. I do not know the extent of R.S.No.1012. Suit property measures 5 Gunthas. I have not produced any documents to show that suit property measures 5 Gunthas. I have ascertained from plaintiff whether she has produced documents in respect of suit property to show its extent of 5 Gunthas. I have not ascertained as to what documents are produced by plaintiff. It is false to suggest that I am falsely deposing that suit property measures 5 Gunthas. I do not know after acquisition be the Bombay Government, the left out portion of suit property measures 9 Acre, 10 Gunthas. It is true to suggest that suit property is one of the plot which is left out of the said area of 9 Acre, 10 Gunthas. I do not know whether the erstwhile Bombay Government has left area of 9 Acre, 10 Gunthas. I do not know regarding the extent of suit property and persons who have purchased the plots out of R.S.No.1012. I do not know the details of persons who have purchased plots out of R.S.No.1012 since 1941. I do not know whether defendant No.11 and 12 are 9th successive purchasers from the original owner in

respect of suit property. It is false to suggest that to help the plaintiff I am adducing my evidence by deposing falsely.

Re-examination nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi

