

CROSS

Witness present and duly sworn on 25.09.2018

Cross Examination of P.W.2 by Shri.R.I.G., Learned advocate defendant.

I do not know seeking what relief the present suit is filed. Abdulkhadar Mujawar and Mohammad Sadiq Mujawar have jointly executed Ex.P.3. The subject matter of Ex.P.3 was C.T.S.No.4817/26 out of Sy.No.1012/A. I do not know the extent of Sy.No.1012/A. C.T.S.No. 4817/26 measures 5 Gunthas. Myself and Ibrahimsab Chonche were the witnesses to Ex.P.3. Oral gift was executed in the house of Mr. Mujawar at Mujawar Galli. On the next day of the oral gift, Ex.P.3 was executed. Both Mujawar brother have purchased the bond paper. I do not know the amount of the bond papers. Mujawar brothers asked Mr. L. M. Patel, Advocate to draft the gift deed on the information given by them. After getting Ex.P.3 typed, we the Donors, Donees and the witnesses went to the Notary. Mr. L.M. Patel and the Mujawar brothers have signed on Ex.P.3 as well as in the Notary Register. I have not signed Ex.P.3 as a witness. It is false to suggest that I have not gone as a witness and hence, I have not signed on Ex.P.3 as witness. I do not know whether Kutejabi (Donee) has signed on Ex.P.3. suit property was an open space when its possession was handed over to the Donee. Abdulkhadar Mujawar and Mohammad

Sadiq Mujawar were the owners of suit property when the possession was given to the Donee. It is false to suggest that no gift has taken place on 02.09.1994 and it is further false to suggest that I was not present at the time of execution of gift deed. It is false to suggest that the other witness was also not present at the time of execution of Ex.P.3. It is false to suggest that on 03.09.1994 I was not present. It is false to suggest that neither the donor nor the donee were present at the time of execution of Ex.P.3. It is false to suggest that to help the donors and donee, I am giving false evidence in respect of Ex.P.3.

Re-examination Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-
IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi

